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(Originating in the Committee on Education)

House Bill No. 149

[Passed March 9, 1953; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article sixteen, chap-
ter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the con-
trol, supervision and management of Potomac state school
of West Virginia university.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section one, article sixteen, chapter eighteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 1. Continuation; Name Changed; Management.

2 —The Potomac state school of West Virginia university

3 heretofore established and located at Keyser, in Mineral

4 county, shall be continued and shall be known as the

5 “Potomac State College of West Virginia University.” The

6 business and educational affairs of the college shall be
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under the control, supervision and management of the
board of governors of the West Virginia university. The
college shall offer instruction in such subjects as the board
of governors may direct. The board of governors shall
have authority to extend all instructional facilities and
resources of West Virginia university for use from time
to time within the Potomac state college of West Virginia

university.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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